January 31, 2014

The Honorable John Hickenlooper

Governor of Colorado Community College System
Colorado State Capitol

136 East Colfax

Denver, Colorado 80203-1792

RE: 24-75-104(3)(a) — Gifts and Bequest to State Institutions of Higher Education
Dear Governor Hickenlooper:

In accordance with 24-75-104(3)(a), | have enclosed the responses from the Colorado
Community College System institutions. The CCC System consists of the System Office,
Arapahoe Community College, Colorado Northwestern Community College, Community
College of Aurora, Community College of Denver, Front Range Community College,
Lamar Community College, Morgan Community College, Northeastern Junior College,
Otero Junior College, Pikes Peak Community College, Pueblo Community College, Red
Rocks Community College, and Trinidad State Junior College.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (303) 595-1575.

Sincerely,

Lisa Grefrath
Controller, Colorado Community College System

Enclosures.

Cc:  The Honorable John P. Morse, President of the State Senate
The Honorable Mark Ferrandino, Speaker of the State House of Representatives
Mr. Joseph Garcia, Executive Director, CCHE
Ms. Debbi MacLeod, Director, Colorado State Library



Gifts and Bequests
CCC System
FY 2012-13

In accordance with CRS 24-75-105 (3), please provide "a complete listing, in accordance with
generally accepted accounting principles, of all endowments, gifts, and begests made to or
expenditures in excess of two hundred fifty dollars made on behalf of said state institution of
higher education during the immediately preceding state fiscal year."

(Please list specific scholarship, memorial, Amount
Donor or endowment, or purpose of gift) (>$250 only)
Grand Total CCC System $3,607,966 |
System Office
Lisa Grefrath Subtotal: $ -
Arapahoe Community College
Xochil Quijano Subtotal: $ 174,374.64
Colorado Northwestern Community College
Lisa LeFevre Subtotal: $ 130,316.85
Community College of Aurora
Jessica Taylor/Mercy Abraham Subtotal: $ 758,400.63
Community College of Denver
Lyn Bader Subtotal: $ 618,861.04
Front Range Community College
Paul Squillace / Bao Xiong / Sharon Harmon Subtotal: $ 406,735.38
Lamar Community College
Aubrie Humburg 02/05/14 Subtotal: $ 99,364.84
Morgan Community College
Tracy Schneider Subtotal: $ 254,810.41
Northeastern Junior College
Judy McFadden Subtotal: $ 136,170.40
Otero Junior College
Jennifer Johnston 2/7/2014 Subtotal: $ -
Pikes Peak Community College
Donna Mast Subtotal: $ 212,988.36
Pueblo Community College
0 Subtotal: $ 508,548.03

Red Rocks Community College
Kevin Wegrzyn Subtotal: $ 140,434.22
Trinidad State Junior College
Juanita Pena Subtotal: $ 166,961.65

$ 3,607,966.45



(Please list specific scholarship, memorial,
or endowment, or purpose of gift)

Grand Total CCC System

System Office
Lisa Grefrath
None

Arapahoe Community College
Kelsey Jones

ACC Foundation

Laurie Caspe

Roger Hahn

Kevin Pratte

Stanley Whittum

Richard Schimmel

Debra Lechuga

ACC Foundation

Marilyn Seabrook

Rockley Family Foundation
ACC Foundation

Total

Colorado Northwestern Community College

Lisa LeFevre
CNCC Foundation
CNCC Foundation
Total

Community College of Aurora

Laura Jorstad/Mercy Abraham
Anschutz Family Foundation Funds
Assistance League of Denver Scholarship

Aurora Chamber Annual Scholarship
Aurora Rotary Club Scholarship

Aurora Schools FCU Scholarship
Brakes Plus Education Plus Scholarship
CCA Staff Scholarship

CCAF Annual Scholarship

Center for Workforce Development Scholarship
Chair's Choice Scholarship

Citywide Bank Scholarship

Commerce Bank Scholarship

Daniels V Scholarship

Diesel Tech Program

Dr. Linda Bowman Endowed Scholarship
First Generation Scholarship

Follett Bookstore Scholarship

Frank Neckel Endowed Scholarship
Freda Roof Memorial Scholarship
Freedom Scholarship

GEO Group Foundation Scholarship
International Scholarship

James Lewien Endowed Scholarship
Jared Polis Foundation Funds

Johnson Foundation Scholarship

Choir Risers for use by ACC Chorus concerts
Music books for voice students
1983 Nissan Sentra for automotive program

Amount
(>$250 only)

1999 Subaru Legacy Outback for automotive program

1990 Subaru for automotive program

1992 Mercedes Benz 300E for automotive program

Lab equipment for HSE program
Books for library

Clavinova for M1730 MUS department
Piano Rentals for MUS department
Grants & Scholarships

Bond Payment
Scholarships

Reimbursement of Personnel Expense
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Computer Equipment
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship

1,800.00
1,500.00
1,000.00
2,500.00
500.00
2,500.00
700.00
600.00
1,500.00
31,950.00
129,824.64
174,374.64

$110,350.00
$19,966.85
$130,316.85

$3,077.98
$20,500.00

$1,100.00
$1,000.00

$1,000.00
$6,000.00
$35,502.30
$2,500.00
$5,000.00
$4,400.01
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$25,500.00
$38,010.69
$2,500.00
$4,800.00
$1,000.00
$500.00
$2,500.00
$4,000.00
$1,500.00
$4,500.00
$500.00
$4,933.44
$39,392.90



Kenneth Kendall King Scholarship
Leo & Michele Beserra Scholarship

Marie Sanchez Memorial Endowed Scholarship

Mary LeGare Endowed Scholarship

Mile High United Way Scholarship

Mile High United Way STEM Scholarship
Mo Jungck Endowed Scholarship
Moravec Scholarship

Phi Theta Kappa Scholarship

Romero Portillo Scholarship

Ryan Jones Memorial Scholarship

Sherri Kantor Endowed Scholarship
Student Success Scholarship

The Credit Union of Colorado Scholarship
Theresa Campbell Caron Scholarship
Third Party Scholarships

Veteran Services Scholarship

Virginia Hill Foundation Funds

Wagner Private Scholarship

Wells Fargo Scholarship

William Blatt - Pay It Forward Scholarship
Women Over 40 Scholarship

Xcel Energy Funds

Lowry Development Authority

Total

Community College of Denver

Lyn Bader

AA Cosmetic D

ACT

Adams 14 Ed

Alliance for Choice in Ed
American In

Asstistance League of Denver
Big Bro Big

Black Hawk Lo

Brush HS Schl

CCCS Foundation

CCD Foundation

Cedar Mesa Co

Cherry Creek

CHOCTAW NATION AP
College Invest

Colorado | Have a Dream
Colorado Uplift

Colorao Scholarship Coalition
Community Fo

Council of Jewish

Cred Union Colo Fo

Crow Tribe

Daniels Fund

Daniels Opp Scholarship
Denver County

Denver Foundation

Denver Rotary Club

Denver Scholarship Foundation
Dwntwn Auror

Education Training Voucher (ETV)
ELKS

Fort Morgan

Freda Roof scholarship
Goodwill

Greewood Village

Harman Foundation

Heritage Fine Arts

Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Reimbursement of Personnel Expense
Transform Lowry Initiative

Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship

Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship

$1,000.00
$3,000.00
$500.00
$1,000.00
$54,259.63
$36,300.00
$1,000.00
$4,000.00
$4,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$1,500.00
$2,000.00
$166,877.65
$10,420.40
$2,457.92
$128,634.91
$4,500.00
$500.00
$1,000.00
$17,732.80
$100,000.00
$758,400.63

2,000.00
5,500.00
450.00
12,605.91

1,000.00
10,000.00
1,000.00
2,000.00
5,500.00
2,250.00
36,979.15
500.00
750.00
3,500.00
58,750.00
18,874.46
4,000.00
2,062.50
3,000.00
2,000.00
1,000.00
807.00
11,931.00
33,816.00
3,250.00
11,596.29
5,550.00
225,250.00
500.00
3,637.25
1,000.00
5,500.00
2,571.00
600.00
1,000.00
1,300.00
750.00



Hillside church
Hispanic AL Salute
Impact on edu

Inst Intern

JAGA Charitabal Trust
Jayme Emmons
Jeannette Ran

Jeffco Sch

Jefferson Foundati

Kalispel Tr

Kingdom Enlightment
Knights of Co

Laef Shcolarship
Larry Brooks Scharshp
Larry Miller

Leon Arline H

Life Skills Center
Lions Club

Littleton Public School
Mapleton

Mile High united way Pathway
Minority Ente
Mountain Pine

New America School
Notre Dame C

Osage Nation
Passageway Scholarship
People's Bank
Pinnacol Foundation
Plumber Ste

Project Pave

Pueblo of I

RM United Met

Rocky Mtn Cou
Ronald McDonald
Sarver

Save Our Youth
Scholarship America
South Baldwin

St Vrain

Tecta Am

Tenth Mtn Div

United Way

Warren Village
Waupaca HS Sc

West High Scho

Wind Cres

Young Farmers

Total

Front Range Community College

Paul Squillace / Bao Xiong / Sharon Harmon

Donation from City of Loveland
Amgen Foundation

Piton Foundation

FRCC Foundation

Valhall Arts, LLC

Total

Lamar Community College
Aubrie Humburg

Lamar Community College Foundation

Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship

Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship

Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship

Exotic Species elimination
Support Science Education

Provide Tax Assistance to Community

Student Scholarships
Support Community Art Studio

Program Services

[N ST ST S

1,200.00
5,755.00
1,000.00
2,500.00
2,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00

3,113.35
750.00
500.00

23,891.69

1,000.00

1,830.69

1,300.00

1,500.00

1,000.00
500.00

2,000.00

11,276.45

3,393.08

3,000.00

3,826.55

1,000.00

4,979.50

9,103.00
800.00

10,650.00

1,000.00

3,060.15

1,000.00
500.00

1,000.00

1,000.00
350.00

1,700.00

1,750.00

2,500.00
500.00

1,200.00

5,000.00

1,000.00

8,151.02

1,250.00

2,000.00
500.00
750.00

618,861.04

500.00
91,505.90
3,683.22
306,046.26
5,000.00
$406,735.38

$18,625.00



Lamar Community College Foundation
Total

Morgan Community College
Tracy Schneider

Ray Sietsema Scholarship Trust
Morgan Community College Foundation
Morgan Community College Foundation
Morgan Community College Foundation
Morgan Community College Foundation
Morgan Community College Foundation
Morgan Community College Foundation
Unidentified Donor

Total

Northeastern Junior College
Judy McFadden
Sonnenberg Agency
Premier Farm

Various

Bank of Colorado

Dale McCall

Various

B Fetzer/C Ogley

CAH Enterprises

Carpet Comfort Center
Cobitco

D & J Electric

State Farm

Dr Armbruster

Hernandez Inc
Jambalya's

Johnson & Associates
KCI Kentec

Kellogg Ewing Leavitt
Kuntz Pump & Well

Lauer Szabo & Associates
Mark McDonald PTPC
McAtte Construction
Morgan Seetch Accountants
National Advertising Fund
Polenz Electric

St Anthony Church
Stewart Title

Wisdom Rides Inc
Banner Health

Sterling Monument
Jimmy's Pizza

Reck Agri Services
Schaefer's Heat and Air Conditioning
Bouchard

Colorado Retail Venture
Matthew C Janda

Mr. D's Ace Hardware
Sterling Milk Company
Bedford Furniture
Delgado's Dugout LLC
Baja Tacos

Crystal Packaging

Taco Bell

Stanley Motors

Don Chamberlin

L.J. Smith

NJC Foundation

Scholarships

Trust for purpose of Scholarships
Scholarships

Program Support
Equipment/furnishings
Professional Development
Operations

Endowment for Chair of Rad Tech Program

Operations

Ag Award Donation
Ag Award Donation
Ag Award Donation
Ag Award Donation
Alumni Donation

EC Athletic Donation
EC Athletic Donation
EC Athletic Donation
EC Athletic Donation
EC Athletic Donation
EC Athletic Donation
EC Athletic Donation
EC Athletic Donation
EC Athletic Donation
EC Athletic Donation
EC Athletic Donation
EC Athletic Donation
EC Athletic Donation
EC Athletic Donation
EC Athletic Donation
EC Athletic Donation
EC Athletic Donation
EC Athletic Donation
EC Athletic Donation
EC Athletic Donation
EC Athletic Donation
EC Athletic Donation
EC Athletic Donation
EC Athletic Donation
EC Athletic Donation
EC Athletic Donation
EC Athletic Donation
EC Athletic Donation
Baseball Calendars
EC Athletic Donation
EC Athletic Donation
EC Athletic Donation
EC Athletic Donation
EC Athletic Donation
EC Athletic Donation
EC Athletic Donation
EC Athletic Donation
EC Athletic Donation
EC Athletic Donation
EC Baseball Donation
EC Athletic Donation
Fall 2012 Hope Scholarships

Bl v v v n e
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$80,739.84
$99,364.84

769.01
107,210.30
13,975.00
1,200.00
315.00
51,141.54
79,699.56
500.00
254,810.41

250.00
250.00
550.00
250.00
250.00
1,100.00
350.00
1,000.00
850.00
850.00
900.00
850.00
1,600.00
850.00
400.00
1,500.00
1,600.00
850.00
850.00
2,800.00
300.00
850.00
850.00
2,700.00
850.00
850.00
850.00
750.00
2,000.00
850.00
400.00
1,642.00
850.00
260.00
1,600.00
850.00
850.00
850.00
283.00
850.00
425.00
750.00
2,700.00
850.00
500.00
800.00
45,000.00



NJC Foundation

Les Archuleta, Sr

Various

Rotary Club

NJC Foundation

Wayne Klee Roustabout Service

Otero Junior College

Jennifer Johnston
None

Pikes Peak Community College
Donna Mast

PPCC Student Govt Green Campus Program
OPEN Student Club

Spencer Clark Foundation

Lum Scholarship Fund
Marshall Endowment

Allen Scholarship Foundation
Colorado Combined Campaign
PPCC Foundation

Kane Il Renewable

Kane Il University Connection
Piton Foundation

Total

Pueblo Community College

Jeanette Cortez

Pueblo Community College Foundation
Pueblo Community College Foundation

TOTAL

Red Rocks Community College
Judy Luhman

RRCC Foundation

Picens Technical College

various small donors < $250
Total

Trinidad State Junior College
Juanita Pena

Trinidad State Junior College Foundation
Total

Spring 2013 Hope Scholarships
Donation

Music Donation

Jazz Band Donation
Presidential Scholarships
Donation

None

Donation towards purchase of solar picnic tables
Silent auction for funds applied toward scholarships
Scholarships

Scholarships

Scholarships

Scholarships

Scholarships

Scholarships

Scholarships

Scholarships

Instruction- Tax Return Prep for the Community

Scholarships
Program Services

RRCC Instructional Programs

Capital Asset Donation for Fine Woodworking Program

various

Scholarships

Grand Total all CCCS Schools

45,000.00
1,000.00
287.00
400.00
423.40
850.00
136,170.40

R R R o e

$0.00

500.00
999.00
1,000.00
28,200.00
2,500.00
17,000.00
6,800.00
27,500.00
57,326.83
68,148.86
3,013.67
212,988.36

$329,542.50
$179,005.53
$508,548.03

$124,640.49
$8,000.00

$7,793.73
$140,434.22

$166,961.65
$166,961.65

$3,607,966.45



In accordance with CRS 24-75-105 (3), please provide "a complete listing, in accordance with
gnerally accepted accounting principles, of all endowments, gifts, and begests made to or
expenditures in excess of two hundred fifty dollars made on behalf of said state institution of
higher education during the immediately preceding state fiscal year."

College: System GJA
Report Completed by: Lisa Grefrath
(Please list specific scholarship, memorial, Amount
Donor or endowment, or purpose of gift) (>$250 only)
None 0
Total 0

S0O13 Gifts and Bequests 13_Summary



In accordance with CRS 24-75-105 (3), please provide "a complete listing, in accordance with
generally accepted accounting principles, of all endowments, gifts, and bequests made to or
expenditures in excess of two hundred fifty dollars made on behalf of said state institution of
higher education during the immediately preceding state fiscal year."

College:
Report Completed by:

Donor

ACC Foundation
Laurie Caspe
Roger Hahn

Kevin Pratte
Stanley Whittum
Richard Schimmel
Debra Lechuga
ACC Foundation
Marilyn Seabrook
Rockley Family Foundation
ACC Foundation

Total

ACC13

Arapahoe Community College
Xochil Quijano

(Please list specific scholarship, memorial,
or endowment, or purpose of gift)
Choir Risers for use by ACC Chorus concerts
Music books for voice students
1983 Nissan Sentra for automotive program
1999 Subaru Legacy Outback for automotive program
1990 Subaru for automotive program
1992 Mercedes Benz 300E for automotive program
Lab equipment for HSE program
Books for library
Clavinova for M1730 MUS department
Piano Rentals for MUS department
Grants & Scholarships

Amount
(>$250 only)

1,800.00
1,500.00
1,000.00
2,500.00
500.00
2,500.00
700.00
600.00
1,500.00
31,950.00

129,824.64

174,374.64

Gifts and Bequests 13_Summary



In accordance with CRS 24-75-105 (3), please provide "a complete listing, in accordance with
generally accepted accounting principles, of all endowments, gifts, and bequests made to or
expenditures in excess of two hundred fifty dollars made on behalf of said state institution of
higher education during the immediately preceding state fiscal year."

College: CNCC
Report Completed by: Lisa LeFevre
(Please list specific scholarship, memorial, Amount
Donor or endowment, or purpose of gift) (>$250 only)
CNCC Foundation Bond Payment $110,350.00
CNCC Foundation Scholarships $19,966.85
Total $130,316.85

CNCC13

Gifts and Bequests 13_Summary



In accordance with CRS 24-75-105 (3), please provide "a complete listing, in accordance with
generally accepted accounting principles, of all endowments, gifts, and begests made to or
expenditures in excess of two hundred fifty dollars made on behalf of said state institution of
higher education during the immediately preceding state fiscal year."
College: Community College of Aurora
Report Completed by: Jessica Taylor/Mercy Abraham
(Please list specific scholarship, memorial, Amount

Donor or endowment, or purpose of gift) (>$250 only)
Anschutz Family Foundation Funds Reimbursement of Personnel Expense $3,077.98
Assistance League of Denver Scholarship Scholarship $20,500.00
Aurora Chamber Annual Scholarship Scholarship $1,100.00
Aurora Rotary Club Scholarship Scholarship $1,000.00
Aurora Schools FCU Scholarship Scholarship $1,000.00
Brakes Plus Education Plus Scholarship Scholarship $6,000.00
CCA Staff Scholarship Scholarship $35,502.30
CCAF Annual Scholarship Scholarship $2,500.00
Center for Workforce Development Scholarship Scholarship $5,000.00
Chair's Choice Scholarship Scholarship $4,400.01
Citywide Bank Scholarship Scholarship $1,000.00
Commerce Bank Scholarship Scholarship $1,000.00
Daniels V Scholarship Scholarship $25,500.00
Diesel Tech Program Computer Equipment $38,010.69
Dr. Linda Bowman Endowed Scholarship Scholarship $2,500.00
First Generation Scholarship Scholarship $4,800.00
Follett Bookstore Scholarship Scholarship $1,000.00
Frank Neckel Endowed Scholarship Scholarship $500.00
Freda Roof Memorial Scholarship Scholarship $2,500.00
Freedom Scholarship Scholarship $4,000.00
GEO Group Foundation Scholarship Scholarship $1,500.00
International Scholarship Scholarship $4,500.00
James Lewien Endowed Scholarship Scholarship $500.00
Jared Polis Foundation Funds Scholarship $4,933.44
Johnson Foundation Scholarship Scholarship $39,392.90

CCA13
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Kenneth Kendall King Scholarship Scholarship $1,000.00
Leo & Michele Beserra Scholarship Scholarship $3,000.00
Marie Sanchez Memorial Endowed Scholarship Scholarship $500.00
Mary LeGare Endowed Scholarship Scholarship $1,000.00
Mile High United Way Scholarship Scholarship $54,259.63
Mile High United Way STEM Scholarship Scholarship $36,300.00
Mo Jungck Endowed Scholarship Scholarship $1,000.00
Moravec Scholarship Scholarship $4,000.00
Phi Theta Kappa Scholarship Scholarship $4,000.00
Romero Portillo Scholarship Scholarship $1,000.00
Ryan Jones Memorial Scholarship Scholarship $1,000.00
Sherri Kantor Endowed Scholarship Scholarship $2,000.00
Student Success Scholarship Scholarship $2,000.00
The Credit Union of Colorado Scholarship Scholarship $1,500.00
Theresa Campbell Caron Scholarship Scholarship $2,000.00
Third Party Scholarships Scholarship $166,877.65
Veteran Services Scholarship Scholarship $10,420.40
Virginia Hill Foundation Funds Scholarship $2,457.92
Wagner Private Scholarship Scholarship $128,634.91
Wells Fargo Scholarship Scholarship $4,500.00
William Blatt - Pay It Forward Scholarship Scholarship $500.00
Women Over 40 Scholarship Scholarship $1,000.00
Xcel Energy Funds Reimbursement of Personnel Expense $17,732.80
Lowry Development Authority Transform Lowry Initiative $100,000.00
Total $758,400.63
CCA13 Gifts and Bequests 13_Summary



In accordance with CRS 24-75-105 (3), please provide "a complete listing, in accordance with
gnerally accepted accounting principles, of all endowments, gifts, and begests made to or
expenditures in excess of two hundred fifty dollars made on behalf of said state institution of
higher education during the immediately preceding state fiscal year."

College:
Report Completed by:

Donor
AA Cosmetic D
ACT
Adams 14 Ed
Alliance for Choice in Ed
American In
Asstistance League of Denver
Big Bro Big
Black Hawk Lo
Brush HS Schl
CCCS Foundation
CCD Foundation
Cedar Mesa Co
Cherry Creek
CHOCTAW NATION AP
College Invest
Colorado | Have a Dream
Colorado Uplift
Colorao Scholarship Coalition
Community Fo
Council of Jewish
Cred Union Colo Fo
Crow Tribe
Daniels Fund
Daniels Opp Scholarship
Denver County
Denver Foundation
Denver Rotary Club
Denver Scholarship Foundation
Dwntwn Auror
Education Training Voucher (ETV)
ELKS
Fort Morgan
Freda Roof scholarship
Goodwill
Greewood Village
Harman Foundation
Heritage Fine Arts
Hillside church
Hispanic AL Salute
Impact on edu
Inst Intern
JAGA Charitabal Trust
Jayme Emmons
Jeannette Ran
Jeffco Sch
Jefferson Foundati
Kalispel Tr

CCD13

Community College of Denver
Lyn Bader

(Please list specific scholarship, memorial, Amount
or endowment, or purpose of gift) (>$250 only)
Scholarship 2,000.00
Scholarship 5,500.00
Scholarship 450.00
Scholarship 12,605.91
Scholarship 1,000.00
Scholarship 10,000.00
Scholarship 1,000.00
Scholarship 2,000.00
Scholarship 5,500.00
Scholarship 2,250.00
Scholarship 36,979.15
Scholarship 500.00
Scholarship 750.00
Scholarship 3,500.00
Scholarship 58,750.00
Scholarship 18,874.46
Scholarship 4,000.00
Scholarship 2,062.50
Scholarship 3,000.00
Scholarship 2,000.00
Scholarship 1,000.00
Scholarship 807.00
Scholarship 11,931.00
Scholarship 33,816.00
Scholarship 3,250.00
Scholarship 11,596.29
Scholarship 5,550.00
Scholarship 225,250.00
Scholarship 500.00
Scholarship 3,637.25
Scholarship 1,000.00
Scholarship 5,500.00
Scholarship 2,571.00
Scholarship 600.00
Scholarship 1,000.00
Scholarship 1,300.00
Scholarship 750.00
Scholarship 1,200.00
Scholarship 5,755.00
Scholarship 1,000.00
Scholarship 2,500.00
Scholarship 2,000.00
Scholarship 1,000.00
Scholarship 1,000.00
Scholarship 1,000.00
Scholarship 1,000.00
Scholarship 3,113.35

Gifts and Bequests 13_Summary



Kingdom Enlightment
Knights of Co

Laef Shcolarship
Larry Brooks Scharshp
Larry Miller

Leon Arline H

Life Skills Center
Lions Club

Littleton Public School
Mapleton

Mile High united way Pathway
Minority Ente
Mountain Pine

New America School
Notre Dame C

Osage Nation
Passageway Scholarship
People's Bank
Pinnacol Foundation
Plumber Ste

Project Pave

Pueblo of I

RM United Met

Rocky Mtn Cou
Ronald McDonald
Sarver

Save Our Youth
Scholarship America
South Baldwin

St Vrain

Tecta Am

Tenth Mtn Div

United Way

Warren Village
Waupaca HS Sc

West High Scho

Wind Cres

Young Farmers

Total

CCD13

Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship
Scholarship

750.00
500.00
23,891.69
1,000.00
1,830.69
1,300.00
1,500.00
1,000.00
500.00
2,000.00
11,276.45
3,393.08
3,000.00
3,826.55
1,000.00
4,979.50
9,103.00
800.00
10,650.00
1,000.00
3,060.15
1,000.00
500.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
350.00
1,700.00
1,750.00
2,500.00
500.00
1,200.00
5,000.00
1,000.00
8,151.02
1,250.00
2,000.00
500.00
750.00
618,861.04

Gifts and Bequests 13_Summary



In accordance with CRS 24-75-105 (3), please provide "a complete listing, in accordance with
generally accepted accounting principles, of all endowments, gifts, and begests made to or
expenditures in excess of two hundred fifty dollars made on behalf of said state institution of
higher education during the immediately preceding state fiscal year."

College:
Report Completed by:

Donor
Donation from City of Loveland
Amgen Foundation
Piton Foundation
FRCC Foundation
Valhall Arts, LLC
Total

FRCC13

Front Range Community College
Paul Squillace / Bao Xiong / Sharon Harmon

(Please list specific scholarship, memorial, Amount
or endowment, or purpose of gift) (>$250 only)

Exotic Species elimination $ 500.00

Support Science Education $ 91,505.90

Provide Tax Assistance to Community $ 3,683.22

Student Scholarships $ 306,046.26

Support Community Art Studio $ 5,000.00
$406,735.38
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In accordance with CRS 24-75-105 (3), please provide "a complete listing, in accordance with
gnerally accepted accounting principles, of all endowments, gifts, and begests made to or
expenditures in excess of two hundred fifty dollars made on behalf of said state institution of
higher education during the immediately preceding state fiscal year."

College:
Report Completed by:

Donor
Lamar Community College Foundation
Lamar Community College Foundation
Total

LCC13

Lamar Community College
Aubrie Humburg 02/05/14

(Please list specific scholarship, memorial, Amount
or endowment, or purpose of gift) (>$250 only)
Program Services $18,625.00
Scholarships $80,739.84
$99,364.84
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In accordance with CRS 24-75-105 (3), please provide "a complete listing, in accordance with
gnerally accepted accounting principles, of all endowments, gifts, and begests made to or
expenditures in excess of two hundred fifty dollars made on behalf of said state institution of
higher education during the immediately preceding state fiscal year."

College:
Report Completed by:

Donor

Ray Sietsema Scholarship Trust
Morgan Community College Foundation
Morgan Community College Foundation
Morgan Community College Foundation
Morgan Community College Foundation
Morgan Community College Foundation
Morgan Community College Foundation
Unidentified Donor

Total

MCC13

Morgan Community College

Tracy Schneider
(Please list specific scholarship, memorial, Amount
or endowment, or purpose of gift) (>$250 only)

Trust for purpose of Scholarships $ 769.01

Scholarships $ 107,210.30

Program Support $ 13,975.00

Equipment/furnishings $ 1,200.00

Professional Development $ 315.00

Operations $ 51,141.54

Endowment for Chair of Rad Tech Program $ 79,699.56

Operations $ 500.00
$ 254,810.41
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In accordance with CRS 24-75-105 (3), please provide "a complete listing, in accordance with
gnerally accepted accounting principles, of all endowments, gifts, and begests made to or
expenditures in excess of two hundred fifty dollars made on behalf of said state institution of
higher education during the immediately preceding state fiscal year."

College: Northeastern Junior College
Report Completed by: Judy McFadden
(Please list specific scholarship, memorial, Amount
Donor or endowment, or purpose of gift) (>$250 only)

Sonnenberg Agency Ag Award Donation $ 250.00
Premier Farm Ag Award Donation $ 250.00
Various Ag Award Donation $ 550.00
Bank of Colorado Ag Award Donation $ 250.00
Dale MccCall Alumni Donation $ 250.00
Various EC Athletic Donation $ 1,100.00
B Fetzer/C Ogley EC Athletic Donation $ 350.00
CAH Enterprises EC Athletic Donation $ 1,000.00
Carpet Comfort Center EC Athletic Donation $ 850.00
Cobitco EC Athletic Donation $ 850.00
D & J Electric EC Athletic Donation $ 900.00
State Farm EC Athletic Donation $ 850.00
Dr Armbruster EC Athletic Donation $ 1,600.00
Hernandez Inc EC Athletic Donation $ 850.00
Jambalya's EC Athletic Donation $ 400.00
Johnson & Associates EC Athletic Donation $ 1,500.00
KCI Kentec EC Athletic Donation $ 1,600.00
Kellogg Ewing Leavitt EC Athletic Donation $ 850.00
Kuntz Pump & Well EC Athletic Donation $ 850.00
Lauer Szabo & Associates EC Athletic Donation $ 2,800.00
Mark McDonald PTPC EC Athletic Donation $ 300.00
McAtte Construction EC Athletic Donation $ 850.00
Morgan Seetch Accountants EC Athletic Donation $ 850.00
National Advertising Fund EC Athletic Donation $ 2,700.00
Polenz Electric EC Athletic Donation $ 850.00
St Anthony Church EC Athletic Donation $ 850.00
Stewart Title EC Athletic Donation $ 850.00
Wisdom Rides Inc EC Athletic Donation $ 750.00
Banner Health EC Athletic Donation $ 2,000.00
Sterling Monument EC Athletic Donation $ 850.00
Jimmy's Pizza EC Athletic Donation $ 400.00
Reck Agri Services EC Athletic Donation $ 1,642.00
Schaefer's Heat and Air Conditioning EC Athletic Donation $ 850.00
Bouchard Baseball Calendars $ 260.00
Colorado Retail Venture EC Athletic Donation $ 1,600.00
Matthew C Janda EC Athletic Donation $ 850.00
Mr. D's Ace Hardware EC Athletic Donation $ 850.00
Sterling Milk Company EC Athletic Donation $ 850.00
Bedford Furniture EC Athletic Donation $ 283.00
Delgado's Dugout LLC EC Athletic Donation $ 850.00
Baja Tacos EC Athletic Donation $ 425.00
Crystal Packaging EC Athletic Donation $ 750.00
Taco Bell EC Athletic Donation $ 2,700.00
Stanley Motors EC Athletic Donation $ 850.00
Don Chamberlin EC Baseball Donation $ 500.00
L.J. Smith EC Athletic Donation $ 800.00
NJC Foundation Fall 2012 Hope Scholarships $ 45,000.00

NJC13
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NJC Foundation Spring 2013 Hope Scholarships $ 45,000.00
Les Archuleta, Sr Donation $ 1,000.00
Various Music Donation $ 287.00
Rotary Club Jazz Band Donation $ 400.00
NJC Foundation Presidential Scholarships $ 423.40
Wayne Klee Roustabout Service Donation $ 850.00

$ 136,170.40
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In accordance with CRS 24-75-105 (3), please provide "a complete listing, in accordance with
gnerally accepted accounting principles, of all endowments, gifts, and begests made to or
expenditures in excess of two hundred fifty dollars made on behalf of said state institution of
higher education during the immediately preceding state fiscal year."

College: Otero Junior College
Report Completed by: Jennifer Johnston 2/7/2014
(Please list specific scholarship, memorial, Amount
Donor or endowment, or purpose of gift) (>$250 only)
None None $0.00
Total
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In accordance with CRS 24-75-105 (3), please provide "a complete listing, in accordance with
gnerally accepted accounting principles, of all endowments, gifts, and begests made to or
expenditures in excess of two hundred fifty dollars made on behalf of said state institution of
higher education during the immediately preceding state fiscal year."

College: Pikes Peak Community College
Report Completed by: Donna Mast
(Please list specific scholarship, memorial, Amount
Donor or endowment, or purpose of gift) (>$250 only)

PPCC Student Govt Green Campus Program Donation towards purchase of solar picnic tables 500.00
OPEN Student Club Silent auction for funds applied toward scholarships 999.00
Spencer Clark Foundation Scholarships 1,000.00
Lum Scholarship Fund Scholarships 28,200.00
Marshall Endowment Scholarships 2,500.00
Allen Scholarship Foundation Scholarships 17,000.00
Colorado Combined Campaign Scholarships 6,800.00
PPCC Foundation Scholarships 27,500.00
Kane Il Renewable Scholarships 57,326.83
Kane Il University Connection Scholarships 68,148.86
Piton Foundation Instruction- Tax Return Prep for the Community 3,013.67
Total 212,988.36
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In accordance with CRS 24-75-105 (3), please provide "a complete listing, in accordance with
generally accepted accounting principles, of all endowments, gifts, and begests made to or
expenditures in excess of two hundred fifty dollars made on behalf of said state institution of
higher education during the immediately preceding state fiscal year."

College: Pueblo Community College as of 6/30/13
Report Completed by: Jeanette Cortez

(Please list specific scholarship, memorial, Amount
Donor or endowment, or purpose of gift) (>$250 only)
Name Fund Description Gift Amount
Pueblo Community College Foundation Scholarships $329,542.50
Pueblo Community College Foundation Program Services $179,005.53
TOTAL $508,548.03

PCC13 Gifts and Bequests 13_Summary



In accordance with CRS 24-75-105 (3), please provide "a complete listing, in accordance with
gnerally accepted accounting principles, of all endowments, gifts, and begests made to or
expenditures in excess of two hundred fifty dollars made on behalf of said state institution of
higher education during the immediately preceding state fiscal year."

College: Red Rocks Community College
Report Completed by: Kevin Wegrzyn
(Please list specific scholarship, memorial, Amount
Donor or endowment, or purpose of gift) (>$250 only)

RRCC13
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In accordance with CRS 24-75-105 (3), please provide "a complete listing, in accordance with
gnerally accepted accounting principles, of all endowments, gifts, and begests made to or
expenditures in excess of two hundred fifty dollars made on behalf of said state institution of
higher education during the immediately preceding state fiscal year."

College: Trinidad State Junior College
Report Completed by: Juanita Pena
(Please list specific scholarship, memorial, Amount
Donor or endowment, or purpose of gift) (>$250 only)
Trinidad State Junior College Foundation Scholarships $166,961.65
Total $166,961.65

TSJC13
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